Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 8b 05/24/19
Zener Diodes
SOD-323F,  AEC-Q101
BZT52B-S-A Series
FEATURE
 Zener Voltage Range: 2.4~75V
 Zener Voltage Tolerance: ±2%
 Power Dissipation: 200mW

Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 8b 05/24/19
Zener Diodes
SOD-323F,  AEC-Q101
BZT52B-S-A Series
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part Number
Nominal Zener
Voltage VZ at IZT
Max Zener Impedance
ZZT at IZT,  ZZK at IZK=1mA
Reverse Leakage
Current IR at VR
Nom  Min  Max ZZT IZT ZZK IR max VR
(V) (V) (V) (Ω) (mA) (Ω) (µA)  (V)
BZT52B2V4S-A 2.4 2.35 2.45 85 5.0 600 100 1.0
BZT52B2V7S-A 2.7 2.64 2.75 83 5.0 600 75 1.0
BZT52B3V0S-A 3.0 2.94 3.06 95 5.0 600 50 1.0
BZT52B3V3S-A 3.3 3.23 3.37 95 5.0 600 25 1.0
BZT52B3V6S-A 3.6 3.52 3.67 95 5.0 600 15 1.0
BZT52B3V9S-A 3.9 3.82 3.98 95 5.0 600 10 1.0
BZT52B4V3S-A 4.3 4.21 4.39 95 5.0 600 5.0 1.0
BZT52B4V7S-A 4.7 4.61 4.79 78 5.0 500 5.0 1.0
BZT52B5V1S-A 5.1 5.00 5.20 60 5.0 480 0.1 0.8
BZT52B5V6S-A 5.6 5.49 5.71 40 5.0 400 0.1 1.0
BZT52B5V8S-A 5.8 5.68 5.92 30 5.0 300 0.1 1.5
BZT52B6V2S-A 6.2 6.08 6.32 10 5.0 150 0.1 2.0
BZT52B6V8S-A 6.8 6.66 6.94 8 5.0 80 0.1 3.0
BZT52B7V5S-A 7.5 7.35 7.65 7 5.0 80 0.1 5.0
BZT52B8V2S-A 8.2 8.04 8.36 7 5.0 80 0.1 6.0
BZT52B8V7S-A 8.7 8.53 8.87 7 5.0 100 0.1 6.5
BZT52B9V1S-A 9.1 8.92 9.28 10 5.0 100 0.1 7.0
BZT52B10S-A 10 9.80 10.20 15 5.0 150 0.1 7.5
BZT52B11S-A 11 10.78 11.22 20 5.0 150 0.1 8.5
BZT52B12S-A 12 11.76 12.24 20 5.0 150 0.1 9.0
BZT52B13S-A 13 12.74 13.26 25 5.0 170 0.1 10.0
BZT52B14S-A 14 13.72 14.28 25 5.0 170 0.1 10.5
BZT52B15S-A 15 14.70 15.30 30 5.0 200 0.1 11.0
BZT52B16S-A 16 15.68 16.32 40 5.0 200 0.1 12.0
BZT52B17S-A 17 16.66 17.34 40 5.0 200 0.1 13.0
BZT52B18S-A 18 17.64 18.36 50 5.0 225 0.1 14.0
BZT52B20S-A 20 19.60 20.40 50 5.0 225 0.1 15.0
BZT52B22S-A 22 21.56 22.44 55 5.0 250 0.1 17.0
BZT52B24S-A 24 23.52 24.48 80 5.0 250 0.1 18.0
BZT52B27S-A 27 26.46 27.54 80 5.0 300 0.1 20.0
BZT52B28S-A 28 27.44 28.56 80 5.0 300 0.1 22.0
BZT52B30S-A 30 29.40 30.60 80 5.0 300 0.1 22.5
 BZT52B33S-A 33 32.34 33.66 80 5.0 325 0.1 25.0
 BZT52B36S-A 36 35.28 36.72 90 5.0 350 0.1 27.0
 BZT52B39S-A 39 38.22 39.78 90 5.0 350 0.1 29.0
 BZT52B43S-A 43 42.14 43.86 100 5.0 375 0.1 32.0
 BZT52B47S-A 47 46.06 47.94 100 5.0 375 0.1 35.0
 BZT52B51S-A 51 49.98 52.02 100 5.0 400 0.1 38.0
 BZT52B56S-A 56 54.88 57.12 135 2.5 1000 0.1 42.0
BZT52B62S-A 62 60.76 63.24 150 2.5 1000 0.1 46.0
BZT52B68S-A 68 66.64 69.36 200 2.5 1000 0.1 51.0
BZT52B75S-A 75 73.50 76.50 250 2.5 1000 0.1 56.0
Note:
1. TA =25°C unless otherwise noted
2. Mounted on a FR-4 PCB, single sided copper, with 100cm
2